monthly payments equal to the minimum payment required under the HELOC 
terms considering all draws made on or before closing of the subject transacƟon 

 ExisƟng subordinaƟon is permiƩed on refinances 

Flip TransacƟons 

Flip TransacƟons 

(Cont.) 

 When the subject property is being resold within three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days of its acquisiƟon by the seller and the sales price has increased more than 
ten (10%), the transacƟon is considered a “flip”. To determine the three 
hundred sixty-five (365) day period, the acquisiƟon date (the day the seller 
became the legal owner of the property) and the purchase date (the day both 
parƟes executed the purchase agreement) should be used 

o Must be arm’s length (the property was marketed openly and fairly through